

COLLIN COUNTY

Health Care Services 825 N. McDonald Street Suite 130 Mc Kinney, Texas 75069 www.collincountytx.gov

972 548-5532/fax 972 548-5550

TO: Collin County Health Care Board of Trustees

FROM: Candy Blair, Administrator, Health Care Services

DATE: September 11, 2023

RE: Renewal No. 2 to IFB 2021-203 for Clinical Pathology Laboratories,

Inc.

Collin County Health Care Services requests Commissioners Court approval of Renewal No. 2 to IFB 2021-203 for Laboratory Services, to Clinical Pathology Laboratories, to renew the contract for the period October 4, 2023 continuing through and including October 3, 2024 and further allowing the Purchasing Agent to execute the same.

I respectfully request that you approve this contract renewal to continue Collin County Health Care Services' ability to provide high quality laboratory services to its patients.

CB/cj